



Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 1838 of 2019L. L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation & others

14.03.2019	Shri Awadh Tripathi, advocate for the petitioner. Shri S. S. Baghel, advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Let reply be filed within a period of 4 weeks from today. It is expected that the respondents shall positively file their reply within 4 weeks taking into consideration the fact that the petitioner is aged more than 70 years. List this case on 18th of April, 2019 along with WPS No. 133 of 2019. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE