



2024:CGHC:12717

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 133 of 2019

L.L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Warehousing Corporation and others

WITH

WPS-1838-2019

02/03/2022	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioners in both the matters. Mr. B.D. Guru, Advocate for the respondents. Return of respondents has been filed. As stated by learned counsel for the petitioners, rejoinder is not necessary to be filed. Accordingly, petitions are admitted for hearing. List these matters for final hearing in the first week of April, 2022. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	