

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 1838 of 2019L.L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation & Others

12/01/2024	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anoorup Panda, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, Govt. Advocate for the State. At the request of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, post this matter in the next week in motion hearing list. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge