



2024:CGHC:12717

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet
WPS No. 1838/2019
L.L. Shivhare Vs. Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation and
ors.

19-1-2024	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Anurup Panda, Adv. for respondent No. 1 and 2. None appears for respondent No. 3. Heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 and 2 are directed to file affidavit in support of the submission with respect to deposit of amount thorough cheque by the Civil Supply Corporation to the Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation. List the case in the week after next in list – 1. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Pathak