



2024:CGHC:12717

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1838 of 2019

L. L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation & Others

13.03.2024	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Counsel for the respondents. Mr. UPS Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file affidavit as per order dated 19.01.2024 passed by this Court. List this case for final hearing on 27.03.2024. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge