



Order Sheet

WPS No. 1838 of 2019

L. L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation

05.07.2024	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for the respondents No.1 & 2. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent No.3 by ordinary post as well as registered post. Process Fee be paid as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No.03/2024, application on behalf of respondent No.1 & 2 for taking affidavit on record. On due consideration, I.A. No.03/2024 is allowed and the affidavit is taken on record. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.1 & 2 is also directed to inform the standing counsel of respondent No.3 about the pendency of the instant case. List the case for final hearing on week commencing 27/08/2024. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	