



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1838 of 2019

L. L. SHIVHARE versus CHHATTISGARH STATE WARE HOUSING CORPORATION

Order Sheet

28/08/2024	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2. Mr. Himanshu Vishwakarma, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anish Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.4/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee to respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that process fee has already been paid. Registry to verify and proceed further. Counsel for the respondent No.3 submits that notice has not been served upon him, but he appeared on the information given by the counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2 under the instructions of this Court. As directed, counsel for petitioner served the notice to the



counsel appearing for respondent No.3 along with copy of writ petition and necessary documents today itself.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondent No.3, enabling him to file reply on the writ petition.

Since State is not a party in instant case, therefore, Registry is directed not to reflect the name of Office of Advocate General in the cause list.

List the case in the week commencing 1st October, 2024.

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)
Judge