



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1838 of 2019

L. L. Shivhare **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation

Order Sheet

22.11.2024	Mr. Shubham Tripathi, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for respondent No.3. None for respondents No.1 and 2. Heard. Mr. Kesharwani appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 submits that he received instructions today to appear on behalf of respondent No.3 and he will file Vakalatnama within three days and prays for listing of this case in the week after next. In view of above submission made, list this case in the week after next. Office is directed to publish the name of Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Advocate as counsel for respondent No.3 in the cause list on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	