



2024:CGHC:12717



2025:CGHC:8764

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1838 of 2019

1 - L. L. Shivhare S/o Shri N.D. Shivhare Aged About 70 Years Retd. Junior Superintendent, C.G. State Warehousing Corporation, R/o 21, Chhapadak Marg, Ghasmandi, Guru Kripa Bhawan, Freegang, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh., District : Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh

... Petitioner

versus

1 - Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation Through Chairman, Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation, 22, Anand Nagar, Raipur, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Managing Director Chhattisgarh State Ware Housing Corporation, 22, Anand Nagar, Raipur, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

3 - Chhattisgarh State Civil Supplies Corporation Through Director, C.G. State Civil Supplies Corporation Raipur, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	None present.
For Respondents	:	None present

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi

Order on Board

18/02/2025

1. Despite repeated calls, neither petitioner appeared nor represented by any counsel, therefore, in these circumstances, this Court has no other option but to dismiss the writ petition for want of prosecution.

2. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)
Judge



2024:CGHC:12717

{{JUDGE_NAME}}

JUDGE

PSName