



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 1838 of 2019**

**L. L. SHIVHARE *versus* CHHATTISGARH STATE WARE HOUSING CORPORATION**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>24/11/2025</b> | <p>It is informed that there is marriage ceremony in the family of arguing counsel.</p> <p>Shri Akash Deep Sharma, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List after six weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Avinash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |